Members Present:
Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Rod Monroe

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

WORK SESSION: SB 460, SB 954
TAPE # 114A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE

TAPE INDEX

MAY 8, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Bruce Starr

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Steve Meyer, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 114, SIDE A

004

017

019

022

025
068
077
085
087
090
094
097

Tape Index Submitted by:

Chair Deckert

Sen. Monroe

Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert

Warner

Sen. Burdick
Warner

Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert
Warner

Chair Deckert

Calls meeting to order at 8:55 a.m. Opens work session on SB 460.

WORK SESSION, SB 460

MOTION: MOVED SB 460 AS AMENDED* TO THE SENATE FLOOR
WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION

ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION
CARRIED. VOTE: 3-0-2

VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT

EXCUSED: G. GEORGE, STARR

* Amendments SB 460-7 were adopted May 3.

Closes work session on SB 460. Opens;'work session on SB 954.

WORK SESSION, SB 954

Paul Warner, Legislétive Revenue Officer (Exhibit A)

Closes work session on SB 954. Will carry over until May 9. Adjourns meeting
at9:03 a.m.

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

A. SB 460, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 5/8/07, Warner



