## SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MAY 8, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe

Members Excused: Sen. Bruce Starr

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Steve Meyer, Economist Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 114, SIDE A		
004	Chair Deckert	Calls meeting to order at 8:55 a.m. Opens work session on SB 460.
		WORK SESSION, SB 460
017	Sen. Monroe	MOTION: MOVED SB 460 AS AMENDED* TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION
019	Chair Deckert	ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTIONS, DECLARED THE MOTION CARRIED. VOTE: 3-0-2 VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT EXCUSED: G. GEORGE, STARR * Amendments SB 460-7 were adopted May 3.
022	Chair Deckert	Closes work session on SB 460. Opens;'work session on SB 954.
		WORK SESSION, SB 954
025 068 077 085 087 090 094	Warner Sen. Burdick Warner Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Warner	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit A)
097	Chair Deckert	Closes work session on SB 954. Will carry over until May 9. Adjourns meeting at 9:03 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

## Exhibit Summary:

A. SB 460, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 5/8/07, Warner